HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 420 by Representative Gregory Miller

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 7, line 16, after "(18)" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 17 through
 19 and insert the following:
- 4 "<u>Rural Water Infrastructure Committee (R.S. 49:220.31 et seq.) which shall</u>
 5 perform its powers, duties, and functions as provided by law."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 10, at the beginning of line 20, change "(33)(a)" to "(33)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 10, delete lines 26 through 29
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 11, delete lines 5 through 7
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 14, delete line 8 and at the beginning of line 9, delete "Panel" and insert "R.S.
- 14 <u>36:901 et seq., except that the panel</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 22, at the end of line 5, change the period "." to a colon ":"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 22, line 6, delete "The"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 22, line 9, delete "The"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 22, line 10, delete "The advisory" and insert "Advisory"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 22, line 12, delete "The"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 26 On page 32, line 8, after "<u>or duties</u>" insert a period "." and delete lines 9 through 28 and on
- 27 page 33, at the beginning of line 1, change "(d)" to "(b)"

Page 1 of 3

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 38, at the beginning of line 2, change "(36) The office" to "(35) Office"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 38, line 12, delete "The"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 38, line 19, after "Section" change "11." to "11.(A)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 38, at the end of line 21, insert a period "." and insert "If a conflict is identified 9 between a provision in this Act and another provision of law, the renumbering and 10 rearranging of statutory provisions by this Act or by the Louisiana State Law Institute 11 pursuant to this Act shall not be construed as the most recent expression of the legislature 12 regarding the conflicting provisions.

13 AMENDMENT NO. 16

14 On page 38, between lines 21 and 22, insert:

"(B) If House Bill No. 226 of the 2022 Regular Session becomes law, the Louisiana
State Law Institute is hereby authorized to redesignate R.S. 36:259(B)(9) as enacted by that
Act to R.S. 36:259(B)(22).

18 (C) If House Bill No. 762 of the 2022 Regular Session becomes law, the Louisiana 19 State Law Institute is hereby authorized to redesignate R.S. 36:610(B)(13) as enacted by that 20 Act to R.S. 36:610(A)(11).

(D) If House Bill No. 770 of the 2022 Regular Session becomes law, the Louisiana
State Law Institute is hereby authorized to place the Louisiana Governor's Mansion
Commission in the governor's office by including it in the list of agencies in R.S. 36:4(B).

(E) If Senate Bill No. 31 of the 2022 Regular Session becomes law, the Louisiana
State Law Institute is hereby authorized to incorporate Section 2 of that into the Louisiana
Revised Statutes of 1950 by:

(1) Removing R.S. 36:259(G)(2), (3), (4), and (6) from the enactments included in
this Act and renumbering R.S. 36:259(G)(5) as enacted by this Act to R.S. 36:259(G)(2).

(2) Removing R.S. 36:259(B)(11) and (17) from the reenactments included in this
Act and renumbering the Paragraphs within R.S. 36:259(B) as reenacted by this Act in
accordance with such removals.

(F) If Senate Bill No. 333 of the 2022 Regular Session becomes law, the Louisiana
State Law Institute is hereby authorized to incorporate the repeal of R.S. 36:259(B)(22) into
the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950 by removing R.S. 36:259(B)(16) from the
reenactments included in this Act and renumbering the Paragraphs within R.S. 36:259(B)
as reenacted by this Act in accordance with such removals.

(G) If Senate Bill No. 341 of the 2022 Regular Session becomes law, the provisions
of that bill shall be controlling. Amendments made to R.S. 36:359 by this Act shall not
become effective and the repeals of R.S. 36:802.18, 806, and 807, by this Act shall not
become effective."

41 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 17</u>

On page 39, line 5, after "this Act" insert a comma "," and insert "except as provided by
Section 11.(G) of this Act,"

44 AMENDMENT NO. 18

- On page 39, line 7, after "this Act" insert a comma "," and insert "except as provided by Section 11.(G) of this Act," 1
- 2